

## MCE Technologies Authorized Upgrade Center Program

Thank you for your interest in becoming an MCE Authorized Upgrade Center.

Some of MCE Technologies' products may only be installed by qualified repair and upgrade specialists due to the technical nature of their installation requirements. By becoming an MCE Authorized Upgrade Center you will be able to purchase and install these products in your customers' systems. Your company will also be listed on the MCE Technologies web site as an MCE Authorized Upgrade Center so customers in your area can come to you for the purchase and installation of these products. Once up and running, you will also have access to a special "Tech" area of our web site which will contain tech-related and pricing information for these particular products. We look forward to a mutually beneficial business relationship.

Please fill out the following application form and agreement and fax them back to us at 949-458-1803. We will review your application and notify you of the results within 48 to 72 hours.

Date:
-------



## **MCE Authorized Upgrade Center Application**

(Please fax back to 949-458-1803)

Company Name:	
Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Country:	
TelephoneFax:	
Web Site Address:	
Company E-mail:	
Authorized Apple Reseller? Yes / No	Apple Specialist? Yes / No
Walk-in Retail Store? Yes / No	Educational Dealer? Yes / No
Other Dealer Authorizations: (eg. IBM)	
Which Distributors do you purchase from?	
Apple Authorized Service Provider? Yes / No	Computer Repair Shop? Yes / No
Did you participate in Apple's PB G4 550/667MHz Com	oo Drive U/G Program? Yes / No
Upgrade Center Primary Contact:	
E-mail Address:	
Purchasing Contact:	
E-mail Address:	
Sales Contact:	
E-mail Address:	
Form Completed By:	Signed
	Printed Name
	Title



## **MCE Authorized Upgrade Center Agreement**

\_\_\_\_\_\_ (Company Name), heretofore referred to as Dealer, whose primary address is \_\_\_\_\_\_ has requested official authorization from MCE Technologies, LLC, heretofore referred to as MCE, to provide installation services for MCE Products. Upon approval of Dealer by MCE, Dealer agrees to the following terms and conditions:

1. MCE will list, on MCE's web site, Dealer name and contact information as an MCE Authorized Upgrade Center. Dealer may indicate, on Dealer's web site or other company or promotional materials, its status as an MCE Authorized Upgrade Center.

2. Dealer agrees to follow any and all applicable upgrade and repair guidelines set forth by MCE and Apple Computer, Inc. (Apple) regarding the proper installation of MCE Products into Apple systems.

3. All installations of MCE Products performed by Dealer are the sole responsibility of Dealer. MCE will support the product labeled and serialized as an MCE product in accordance with and for the duration of the pre-determined warranty period. MCE will provide warranty repair or replacement of MCE products only. Any and all other components of the Apple system are the responsibility of Dealer or the owner of the system.

4. Any MCE Product installed by Dealer that subsequently fails during the warranty period may only be returned to MCE by Dealer. All shipping of defective products to MCE is the responsibility of Dealer.

5. Upon the event of an incorrectly installed MCE Product that does not meet the specifications set forth by MCE, the dealer assumes responsibility for its repair or replacement. All costs associated with a damaged or incorrectly installed product or system are the responsibility of Dealer or owner of the system.

I agree to all terms set forth in this agreement.

Company Name:	Signed:	
Address:	Printed:	
City State Zip:	Title:	
Phone:	Date:	
Email:		

Please complete and fax to 949-458-1803